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CHAPTER 638

AN ACT to amend 194.04 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to filing fees
for motor carriers' applications.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follor s:

194.04 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
194.04 (1) (b) Every application for a certificate shall be accom-

panied by a filing fee of $40. Every application for approval of an assign-
ment or lease of a certificate or for an amendment to a certificate * * *
shall be accompanied by a filing fee of $40. No fee shall be 'required 'for an
application for abandonment of service under all or any part of a certifi-
cated authority nor for a restatement of authority contained in a certifi-
cate without enlarging the same.

Approved August 15, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act638.pdf 

